20051216000650170 1/1 $12.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
12/16/2005 09:36:35AM FILED/CERT

Prepared by/Return to: Keyowanda Gix
Chase Home Finance LLC

780 Kansas Lane, Suite A

P.O. Box 4025

Monroe, LA 71203
Min:100027709098321006

MERS Phone, if applicable: 1-888-679-6377

CORPORATE CANCELLATION

State of Alabama
County of Shelby

I'he debt made by Jeffrey C. Bosshart And Robin H. Bosshart recorded on October 1, 1997 in Document
1997-31705 of the Records in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, State of Alabama, to FIRST
COMMERCIAL BANK; having been paid in full, said lien is hereby fully canceled, this December, 7, 2005.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT DATED 06/10/98 FROM JEFFREY C BOSSHART AND ROBIN H

BOSSHART TO FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK IN THE AMOUNT OF $94,000.00 RECORDED 06/25/98 INST#
1998-23602

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

I (Seal)

,.-,t-*i*“!””““-*u“*
Shirley Harris /' | g RS,
. T A IRV ORI
Asst. Secretary | FEAS
_ =i SEAL g
1C1 - I G s ¥ &
State of: Louisiana ;%%;:.{;W e
. - X s AN
Parish/County of: Ouachita K W

[, L. Wilham Hutchinson, Jr. - 16350, a notary Public, in and for said Parish/County and State, hereby
certify that Shirley Harris, whose name as Asst. Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., is signed to the foregoing release and cancellation: and who is known to me, acknowledged before
me, that, being informed of the contents of said instrument Shirley Harris as such officer and with full authority,

_I_.l'
-

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation, on the day the-same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this December, 7, 200

7 M .

1= f‘EﬂJ’f“' ] G I-
e utchyson, Jr,~16330

NAtarvi Public
Lifetime Commission

Loan Number: 000000000909832100
County of: Shelby

Investor Number: 400

Investor Category

Investor Loan Number: 4000847952

ALO0




